

PRESS RELEASE

August 1, 2017

ACMAT Corporation
30 South Road
Farmington, CT 06032

For confirmation call:
Henry W. Nozko, Jr., President

(860) 415-8400

**ACMAT CORPORATION REPORTS SECOND
QUARTER 2017 RESULTS**

| | Three Months Ended | | Six Months Ended | |
|--------------------|--------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| | June 30, | | June 30, | |
| | 2017 | 2016 | 2017 | 2016 |
| Net earnings | \$ 120,212 | \$ 297,411 | \$ 284,180 | \$ 451,274 |
| Revenues | \$ 1,124,687 | \$ 1,312,322 | \$ 2,275,907 | \$ 2,423,027 |
| Earnings per-share | \$ 0.14 | \$ 0.32 | \$ 0.33 | \$ 0.48 |

Net earnings were \$120,212 for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 compared to \$297,411 for the quarter ended June 30, 2016. Revenues were \$1,124,687 for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 compared to \$1,312,322 for the quarter ended June 30, 2016. Earnings per-share was \$0.14 per-share in the second quarter of 2017 from \$0.32 per-share in the second quarter of 2016.

Net earnings were \$284,180 for the six months ended June 30, 2017 compared to \$451,274 for the six months ended June 30, 2016. Revenues were \$2,275,907 for the six months ended June 30, 2017 compared to \$2,423,027 for the six months ended June 30, 2016. Earnings per-share was \$0.33 per-share through the first six months of 2017 from \$0.48 per-share through the first six months of 2016.

ACMAT, through its insurance subsidiary, ACSTAR Insurance Company, is licensed nationwide and provides surety bonds for prime contractors, specialty trade and environmental remediation contractors. ACSTAR also provides miscellaneous surety and some general liability.